(1) Description and purpose: A medium-density zone composed primarily of individual homes. 
(2) Permitted use: One-family dwelling. 
(3) Maximum percentage of lot to be used for building: Forty- five (45) percent. 
(4) Minimum living area for houses: Three hundred seventy five (375) square feet. 
(5) Maximum height of buildings: Two and one-half (2 1/2) stories or thirty-five (35) feet. 
(6) Minimum lot area: One thousand eight hundred (1,800) square feet. 
(7) Minimum yard setback: 
a. Front, fifteen (15) feet. 
b. Side, five (5) feet for each side. 
c. Rear, five (5) feet, measured from the easement line if there is a rear easement. 
d. Side street, fifteen (15) feet. It is provided however, that a side street setback of ten (10)